Project Name: 2021 CDBG Sidewalk Improvement Project

Project Number: 2021-21

Bid Date: August 11, 2021

Engineer's Estimate

City Engineering Division

Entler Excavating Co. Inc.

819 North Sunnyside Road
Decatur, IL 62522

A&R

711 Kettering Park Drive
Urbana, IL 61801

Time: 10:00 AM
Fund:
Organization Code:
Object Code:
Nl'lt:":er Pay Item llQuantity" Unit || Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
BASE BID $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
40800040 Incidental Bituminous Surfacing 10 TON $250.00 $2,500.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 333.71 $3,337.10
42300300|Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 6 Inch 47 sQ YD 110.00 $5,170.00 $75.00 3,525.00 $100.74 $4,734.78
42300400|Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 8 Inch 75 sQ YD 135.00 $10,125.00 $80.00 $6,000.00 $118.14 $8,860.50!
42400200|Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5 Inch 9,190 SQFT 16.00| $147,040.00| $7.18 $65,984.20 $8.12 $74,622.80
42400410|Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 8 Inch 992 SQFT 21.00 $20,832.00 $9.50 $9,424.00 $13.67 $13,560.64
44000200|Driveway Pavement Removal 122 sQYD $30.00 $3,660.00 $20.75 $2,531.50 $30.69 $3,744.18
44000600(Sidewalk Removal 10,182 SQFT $5.00 $50,910.00 $4.33 $44,088.06 $2.57 $26,167.74
56500600| Domestic Water Service Boxes to be Adjusted 4 EACH $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $247.59 $990.36
ALTERNATE A
42400200|Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5 Inch 6,037 SQFT $16.00 $96,592.00 $7.18 $43,345.66 $12.74 $76,911.38
42400800|Detectable Warnings 120 SQFT $50.00 $6,000.00 $28.00 $3,360.00 $21.80 $2,616.00
44000600|Sidewalk Removal 6,037 SQFT $5.00 $30,185.00) $4.33 $26,140.21 $2.59 $15,635.83
44001700| Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Rem. And Repl. 207 FOOT $75.00 $15,525.00 $52.00 $10,764.00 $46.30 $9,584.10
60250500|Catch Basins to be Adj. with New Type 3 Frame and Grate 1 EACH $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00| $886.64 $886.64
60250600| Catch Basins to be Adj. with New Type 15 Frame and Grate 1 EACH $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $779.97 $779.97
ALTERNATE B
42400200|Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5 Inch | 4718 | sarfr $16.00 $75,488.00 $7.18 $33,875.24 $8.09 $38,168.62
44000600(Sidewalk Removal | 4718 | safT $5.00]  $23,590.00 $4.33|  $20,428.94 $2.59]  $12,219.62
ALTERNATE C
42400200|Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5 Inch 4,559 SQFT $16.00 $72,944.00 $7.18 $32,733.62 $12.74 $58,081.66
42400800|Detectable Warnings 80 SQFT $50.00 $4,000.00 $28.00 $2,240.00| $21.80 $1,744.00
44000600|Sidewalk Removal 4,559 SQFT $5.00 $22,795.00 $4.33 $19,740.47 $2.59 $11,807.81
44001700{Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Rem. And Repl. 127 FOOT $75.00 $9,525.00 $52.00 $6,604.00 $46.30 $5,880.10
60250600| Catch Basins to be Adj. with New Type 15 Frame and Grate 1 EACH $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $779.97 $779.97
ALTERNATE D $0.00 $0.00
42400200]Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5 Inch | 3480 | safT $16.00 $55,680.00 $7.18 $24,986.40 $8.09 $28,153.20
44000600 Sidewalk Removal | 3480 [ safT $5.00]  $17,400.00] $4.33]  $15,068.40) $2.59 $9,013.20
ALTERNATE E
42400200|Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5 Inch 4,110 SQFT $16.00|  $65,760.00 $7.18 $29,509.80 $12.00]  $49,320.00
42400800|Detectable Warnings 70 SQFT $50.00 $3,500.00 $28.00 $1,960.00 $21.80 $1,526.00
44000600(Sidewalk Removal 4,110 SQFT $5.00]  $20,550.00 $4.33|  $17,796.30 $2.59]  $10,644.90
44001700(Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Rem. And Repl. 157 FOOT $75.00]  $11,775.00 $52.00 $8,164.00 $46.30 $7,269.10
60250500 Catch Basins to be Adj. with New Type 3 Frame and Grate 1 EACH $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $886.64 $886.64
ALTERNATE F
42400200|Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5 Inch 3,160 SQFT $16.00 $50,560.00 $7.18 $22,688.80 $12.00 $37,920.00!
42400800|Detectable Warnings 20 SQFT $50.00 $1,000.00 $28.00 $560.00 $21.80 $436.00
44000600|Sidewalk Removal 3,160 SQFT $5.00 $15,800.00 $4.33 $13,682.80 $2.59 $8,184.40
44001700|Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Rem. And Repl. 40 FOOT $75.00 $3,000.00 $52.00 $2,080.00 $46.30 $1,852.00
$0.00] $0.00
TOTAL BASE BIDS (AS CORRECTED) $246,237.00 $144,552.76 $136,018.10
TOTAL ALTERNATE A (AS CORRECTED) $154,302.00 $91,409.87 $106,413.92
TOTAL ALTERNATE B (AS CORRECTED) $99,078.00 $54,304.18 $50,388.24
TOTAL ALTERNATE C (AS CORRECTED) $112,764.00 $65,218.09 $78,293.54
TOTAL ALTERNATE D (AS CORRECTED) $73,080.00 $40,054.80 $37,166.40
TOTAL ALTERNATE E (AS CORRECTED) $104,085.00 $61,330.10 $69,646.64
TOTAL ALTERNATE F (AS CORRECTED) $70,360.00 $39,011.60 $48,392.40
TOTAL BASE + ALTERNATE A, C, & E $617,388.00 $362,510.82 $390,372.20
(Cantrell Work with Curb Ramps)
TOTAL BASE + ALTERNATE B, D, & F $488,755.00 $277,923.34 $271,965.14
(Cantrell Work Without Curb Ramps)
-43.14% -44.36%

Percent Over Under Base + A, C, & E ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

“Paul E. Caswell; P.E., City Engineer

K/ /041

Date

Page 1 of 1




